504595991 10/16/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4642703

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF REGISTERED ADDRESS		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
CASTROL LIMITED			05/15/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	CASTROL LIMITED			
Street Address:	TECHNOLOGY CENTRE			
Internal Address:	WHITCHURCH HILL			
City:	PANGBOURNE, READING			
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	RG8 7QR			
Property Type Application Number: 144		Number 443625	-	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		12)913-0002		
	provided; 31	he e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 2-913-0001 vsin@mbhb.com		
Address Line 1: 300 s		DONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP S. WACKER DRIVE		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	SUITE 3100 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		16-1029-WO-US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JAMES L. LOVSIN		
SIGNATURE:		/James L. Lovsin/		
DATE SIGNED:		10/16/2017	10/16/2017	
Total Attachments: 2 source=16-1029-WO-US (source=16-1029-WO-US (-			

CASTROL LIMITED

Old Address: WAKEFIELD HOUSE PIPERS WAY SWINDON, WILTSHIRE SN3 1RE UNITED KINGDOM

New Address: TECHNOLOGY CENTRE WHITCHURCH HILL PANGBOURNE, READING RG8 7QR UNITED KINGDOM

Date: October 16, 2017

2. 2. m

James L. Lovsin Attorney Reg. No. 69,550





Change of Registered Office Address

Company Name: Castrol Limited Company Number: 00149435



Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 15/05/2015

New Address Details

New Address:

TECHNOLOGY CENTRE WHITCHURCH HILL PANGBOURNE READING UNITED KINGDOM RG8 7QR

Please Note:

The change in the Registered Office does not take effect until the Registrar has registered this form. For 14 days, beginning with the date that a change of Registered Office is registered, a person may validly serve any documentation on the company at its previous Registered Office.

Authorisation

Authenticated

This form was authorised by one of the following:

Director, Secretary, Person Authorised, Liquidator, Administrator, Administrative Receiver, Receiver, Receiver, Receiver Manager, Charity Commission Receiver and Manager, CIC Manager, Judicial Factor.

End of Electronically filed document for Company Number: 00149435